FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-10-	1998	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		At At	torney Docket No. 10971126-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bruce A. Erickson  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact  3. Nature of Conveyance:	100760 -29-98	991 .dress  HEWLETT-PACKAF Legal Department, 3000 Hanover Stre Palo Alto, CA 943	of receiving party(ies):	
X Assignment	Merger	C	Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 5/13/98				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applic	cation, execution date o	the application is: N/A	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/034,144 Date File	ed: 02/24/98	N/A		
		ers attached? <b>NO</b>		
5. Name and address of party to whon		T	cications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Records Manager  HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY  3404 E. Harmony Road MS 79  Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  X Authorizatio	to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belitue copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing in	nformation is true and co	crrect and any attached copy is a	
Jeannie McGrew	Jeannie	Mc hen	6/23/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	g cover sheet, attachments	Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	per of pages including	g cover sneet, attachments	and document:	
- C.II.D (10. 000 Γ 00 Γ ) (0λβ. 4/04)	Do Not detac	ch this portion	8 8	
Mail document to be recorded with rec	uired cover sheet Commissioner of P Box A	information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignment on, D.C. 20231	ATENT	
Rev 10/97 (Recdægn)		REEL: 928	7 FRAME: 0865 5	

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10971126-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do herety assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Data Signal W	ith Respect To A Clock S	Signal		
Filing date:	02/24/98	Serial No	.: 09/034144	The state of the s
continuations- Letters Patent	in-part (C-I-P's), division, and any and all Letters	hals, and renewals of ar Patent of the United Sta	erein, and any and all id substitu es for said app ites and of countries foreig examinatiors, or extensions	lication for said In thereto which
be held and e the term or to	njoyed by HP, its succes erms for which said Let rely as the same would	ssors, assigns, nominees ters Patent respectively	name for Letters Patent in or legal representatives, to may be granted, reissued joyed by nie/us had this a	o the full end o or extended, a
that I/we hav covenant and deliver all sur improvement( legal represen said inventior proceedings, reissue and everything po enforce, for it any and all co	e not executed and will agree that I/we will, each papers as may be rs), said application and tatives, and I/we agree th(s) or improvement(s), to sign all lawful papers foreign applications, to ssible to aid HP, its sucts or their own benefit,	not execute any agreer ch time a request is ma accessary or desirable t said Letters Patent, to o communicate to HP, or said application and sa to execute all disclaim make all rightful oath dessors, assigns, nomine proper patent protection	vey the entire interest hereinent in conflict herewith, and etc., and without undue deleoperfect the title to said HP, its successors, assign to its nominee, all known id Letters Patent, to test ers and divisionals, continues and declarations, and eses and legal representative for said invention(s) or impurred by medius in lending said	and I/we further ay, execute an invention(s) on as, nominees of facts respectin ify in any legal uations, C-I-P's generally to d es to obtain an approvement(s)
States and an patents on ap and all Letters United States	y official of any country plications as aforesaid, t s Patent for said invention	or countries foreign to o issue to HP, as assign on(s) or improvement(s), and granted on or as	of Patents and Trademark the United States whose di se of the entire right, title a including any and all Lette a result of the application	uty it is to issu and interest, ar ers Patent of th
application no	w identified by the atto	rney docket number and	the serial number and fili title set forth above as so ent and Trademark Office.	ng date of sa oon as the san
Inventor's Signati	ure (Seal)		: Signed: <u>5 // 5 / / S</u>	
Inventor's Typed	Name: Bruce A. Erickson	Date A	Application Siç ned: 5-13	3.675
State of Colora				
County of	130 )s	8.:		
personally known	s / 3day of MACI or proved to me op and ignment to be his/by report  PATRIC BEST	of satisfactory evidence	Bruce A. Erickson to be the pe son who acknowle  A control of the	m Beck
	(Use Page Two	For Additional Inventor(s) Signature	PATENT	Page 1 of 1
CORDED	0: 06/29/1998 co	ON'25	EL: 9287 FRAME:	0866